Inszone Insurance Expands its Reach with Strategic Acquisition of Kipper Insurance Agency of California

April 25, 2024 02:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is excited to announce its recent acquisition of Kipper Insurance Agency of California (KIAC), an independent insurance agency founded by Robert Kipper in 1987.

The story of KIAC is a testament to the enduring legacy of the Kipper family in the insurance sector. Robert Kipper, inspired by his father's 32-year tenure as a captive agent and his own experiences as a Vietnam War veteran, ventured into the world of insurance with a vision to provide exceptional service and tailored solutions. Alongside his wife, whose extensive medical background has been a cornerstone in the agency's success, particularly in personal lines insurance, Robert has built a legacy of trust and expertise in San Diego.

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, expressed his enthusiasm about the acquisition, stating, "We are delighted to welcome the Kipper Insurance Agency of California into the Inszone family. Robert and his team's dedication to service excellence and their deep-rooted values resonate with our mission. This acquisition not only strengthens our presence in the vibrant California market but also opens up new avenues for collaborative success."

Kipper Insurance's clients are assured of a seamless transition, with a continued commitment to personalized service and attention to detail. The integration into Inszone Insurance's network is a reflection of the shared vision of both entities to deliver superior insurance solutions and foster long-term client relationships.

Expressing his sentiments about the acquisition, Robert Kipper shared, "Every commitment [Inszone] made, they fulfilled. The professionalism and knowledge they brought to the table made the entire transition exceptionally smooth. I've had the pleasure of interacting with an incredible team, and everyone I've worked with has been truly outstanding. I'm grateful for the seamless transition and excited about what the future holds."

Inszone Insurance is optimistic that their mutual commitment to delivering value-based insurance and exceptional customer care will pave the way for even greater success in the future. Inszone Insurance plans to continue a steady growth trajectory, with a number of important transactions to be completed and announced in the upcoming months.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 59 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit <u>www.inszoneinsurance.com</u>.

Contacts Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com